TG q SfEfFafae sw<ssT &

[ILETICHA TN
THINIS AT, 9, NIAees

A L T s i S Mg g

..........................

NG R 0v.0,.09¢ .00 ¢.09.058.28.brBR

B SR A
T O 0@ SR 038
- S0 Wb

o ST e i TeRAe «e BfefARiie e FIfEe FHRRIR AT G PN F1R (A 0d-
o FER e TENIER FENE T ST ST 391 R | WANE P Sl SR ek 4B 9ffe
AT * O[S 20O [CA |

SR e

¥ oot

AR [y
ACH PG ARG




IR (@5 M6 3 & ‘SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF CUTTER SUCTION DREDGER ;1_6

INCH)” 97 &=y f3feq e wemae «F f[aae

%

3 SIOTE BIFZAT AT M- 33V09, d3Y08 TIFY 33 WMIRA 038 (FaefE fom) |
% EIRINCEREEED] aFF | AN | 9T T TG Yoy
B
01 HEX NUT Nos | 04

_ (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
02 HEX NUT Nos | 04
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
03 HEX NUT Nos | 01
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
04 HEXNUT Nos 18
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
05 HEX NUT Nos 18
|~ | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
06 HEX BOLT Nos | 01
- (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
07 HEX BOLT Nos | 04
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
08 HEX BOLT Nos | 01
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
09 HEX BOLT Nos | 08
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
10 HEX BOLT Nos | 04
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
1 HEX BOLT Nos | 02
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
12 HEX BOLT Nos | 04
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
13 WASHER Nos | 08
i (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
14 | WASHER Nos | 04
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
15 WASHER Nos | 36

i (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

16 O-RING Mtr | 1.2
|| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

17 O-RING Mtr | 3.5
|| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

18 GATE VALVE Nos | 01
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

19 Washer Nos 04
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

20 EYE BOLT Nos 04
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

1 HEXAGON SOCKET SET SCREW Nos 02
N (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

2 SCREW PLUG Nos 02

. ™ (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

»3 | RING SEAL Nos 02
ﬂ’%b' | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)




3 e e g | Afmmw | @@ T T 1
w2
24 HEX BOLT . _ ' Nos 12
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
75 ALLEN BOLT Nos 02
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
2% PLAIN WASHER Nos 02
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
77 GREASE FITING Nos 01
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
g PLAIN WASHER Nos 04
~ 7" | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
29 GREASE NIPPLE Nos 02
7" | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
30 PIPE CAP Nos 14
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
3 CHECK VALVE Nos 01
" | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
19 SWING CHECK VALVE Nos 01
"7 | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
33 STEEL ELBOW Nos 16
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
34 Step Down Transformer. Nos 01
= | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
35 Wiper Motor Set. Nos 01
“7 | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
36 /R Vent. Fan Starter/ Controler. Nos 01
_______ | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)
©J1G @ BIIER 4G Gt
MRS« o e S R A A R SR P A SN R S A R
ST AT DT TS =S Nifw=r MEERIESOEIE R ]
fe=s o516 fRaw= =2-
GfF=T (e wz-
foen=as w=-

TSI [

a0t s
ok LE 2
Mmooy Cﬁ mn m?gf;f; flao




INCH)” 9= &y Rfeq e weme a7 Rz
e

QRATT @B o6 g7 & ‘SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF CUTTER SUCTION DREDGER (16

Annex- A

T SIOTE BIEAT AT - 3L09, d3Y08 T 3] WMIRA 038 (PiaefE fFem) |

Qty

Pcs

Specification offered by Bidder

SL No Technical Specification
| HEXNUT
01 Size: DIN 934-M 14
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

04

HEX NUT
02 Size: DIN 934-M16 x 2
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

04

| HEX NUT
03 | Size: DIN 934 — M20
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

01

HEX NUT
04 Size: DIN 934 — M20
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

HEX NUT
05 Size: DIN 931-1 -M20x 110
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

18

| HEX BOLT
06 Size: DIN 931-1-M20 x 200
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

01

HEX BOLT
07 Size: DIN 931-1-M14 x 60.
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

04

HEX BOLT
08 Size: DIN 961-M42 x 90
Material: 8.8

Nos

01

HEX BOLT
09 Size: DIN 933 —M16 x 50
Material: 8.8

Nos

08

HEX BOLT
10 | Size: DIN931-1 —M16 x 70
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

04

HEX BOLT
11 Size: DIN 933 —M16 x 20
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

02

| HEX BOLT
12 Size: DIN 933 —M16 x 30
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

04

WASHER
13 Size: DIN 125-A 15
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

08

WASHER
14 Size: DIN 125-2-B21
Material: 8.8 HO'T DIP GALV.

Nos

04

WASHER
1% Size: DIN 125-2 -B 21

Nos

36

;F’ Eb ___L_Mat_g_rial: 8.8 GALV.
A

%mﬁm

9T (qefiE)
W"W\séiﬁsﬁmﬁ(mﬁr-
AEHATTA = AT, TR |




SL No

Technical Specification

Qty

Pcs

Specification offered by Bidder

16

O-RING
Size: @9mm
Material: NBR

Mtr

12

17

O-RING
Size: @5mm
Material: NBR 70 SHORE A

Mtr

35

GATE VALVE

Size: G 1"

Type: Thread

Material: Stainless Steel

Nos

01

Washer
Size: DIN 125-2-B 17
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

04

21

22

EYE BOLT
Size: DIN 444-A-M16 x 120
Material: 8.8 HOT DIP GALV.

Nos

04

HEXAGON SOCKET SET SCREW
Size: DIN 916-M8 x 20 CUP POINT
Material: 8.8 GALV.

Nos

02

SCREW PLUG
Size: DIN910-M30x 1.5
Material: 8.8 GALV.

Nos

02

23

RING SEAL
Size: DIN 7603 —A30 x 36 VF
Material: Vulcanised. FIBRE

Nos

02

24

HEX BOLT
Size: DIN 125-2-B 17
Material: 8.8 GALV.

Nos

12

25

ALLEN BOLT
Size: DIN 912-M12 x 20
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

02

26

PLAIN WASHER
Size: DIN 125-1 -B 17
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

02

27

GREASE FITING
Size: G 1/8-28
Material: Staineless Steel

Nos

01

28

PLLAIN WASHER
Size: DIN 125-1-B 17
Material: 8.8 GALVANIZED

Nos

04

29

GREASE NIPPLE
Size: G 1/8
Material: STAINLESS

Nos

02

30

PIPE CAP
Size: 2" BSPP

Nos

14

31

CHECK VALVE
Size: DN25
Material: Stainless Steel

Nos

01

/),(

TS

N 32

e

%%w (grsﬁw
TG 9% a1 &
m T2

FTEEITH ot

SWING CHECK VALVE
Size: DN25
Material: Stainless Steel

Nos

01

s FRTeTsE |




"SLNo |  Technical Specification

Qty

Pcs

Specification offered by Bidder

STEEL ELBOW

Angle: 90° (Long Radires)

33 Size: (OD) 88.9x4. 1mm
Standard: (Seamless or Welded)
Material: Marine Grade-A

Nos

16

| Step Down Transformer.
| Rating: 15KVA, 400/230Volt, SOHZ
34 | Input: 3-Phase
Output: 3-Phase
Type: Dry type with cover or Box.

Nos

01

Wiper Motor Set.

| Rating: 24V DC

35 | Type: Double Arms
Arm Length: 500mm

Nos

01

E/R Vent. Fan Starter/ Controler.

Rating: Dol., P=1.5 kW, 400V, 50HZ, 3-
. phase, RPM=2830

[ Type: Forward Reversing

36

Nos

01

Note:

Compliance Statement: A compliance statement (in a tabular format) fulfilling all the requirement of the tender
is to be submitted for evaluation of the quotations. Stating mere “Yes’ or “No’ will not suffice and detailed
description/ information as required is to be given. An incomplete compliance statement may attribute to

cancellation of the offer. If any clause of this specification does not commensurate with offered Machine, the

deviation has to be spelt out clearly.

ot

TATSTY Fas
\L E‘:“*‘?‘T (asfiem

23 1 Uﬁﬂ‘
m{ﬁm-:ﬂ;r%:mmmﬁ ?3




DGR CER G CGE RClR )
S VAq {3 SA94Z Q1B ARG *1S RIGT S (I *TS AZAAP W |

1 VEeiE SR qROPRAS Pl Y (TOEE IBAH IEACH WET (AF PI® CRF (FT 4T 3395000049
wIeeAa “rER” e T SRees 39/ Grieed by e 7re =T @R @ REtEs A T/ Tres By e
oitaq o YT A0S TA | Y (ONID e SWR/ATS 41 709 | BT o Sweg@idl 71 2o B ¢ oy v

LIS

o TR T (T RS 9 e @9) AR Aewesge AN GIgee ARoEe, velie 9
Bfafaafa eurd o, e (NIRRT, I99, TR FRGTHES A0S T |

8 T AHIRAT T A 0b.02.09¢Y 50¢.09.558.8.553 BN Wy WA 08 YR TN (WE (¥ B o
TSR 2038 I d:d¢ 8 458 |

¢ W Sl U WAl 920 THRAMCET AU FH( AwS ITH Gl fre 209 | T SIferel FAATE 8o e A weerd
T ARICS 2 | GATCH ATCHR I T2 d¢ (#Td) faa Seey SeT seeaR $90e = |

b | T e i SEf RET 7 WETE FAR T e &fe HIT WRQ W= [T 99 T 0.¢ % T e
G SEAEE Sf4e fGEeed SIace T e ZE/(FW we 2 &fe A W O S [{eeirEd oy S Ys 3% A
H(E AEAIEFIaIa [0 2o Fo« A1 A |

Q| FAGARPIA PSS NS AN HAGANLE T T SPRIARFS WEA A &S G $9s Sfefae w5 (I g
() HAIA2PIANE [P0 20O AW P4l 29 |

b SId [WUE Y6 A61R AtEd eei@ TR RS 9 (@ (@ HEmmiES oted 1o S AT 2 Ty
SRICA WS 20 A1 | [0 &I TaAa Aty =3 |

1 feTefgs fp sErsa @M I AT ISR @ @ | 7391 P S8 g7 AT A6 I WIS
Lo |

So | AW QAN P Siffie SHaardRe @ [y (rends g4 TREEE AT TR T o el
HaarRPIA b 20 ¢ % 20 TS WA F41 A | TF GO 4R e FRAZFRIT gl Twwe fTrefgs
EACHY WG AT o G IETE @ @ I T TR [T A wedarz Fare weARe, dfewr weEr Sy
fRRRAT @A (TSR HARAZ 7 T & IS T WA |

SN NI @ S T B (A AR TRRRARIA FEB (P B WAL WA G (@ (@I e et 1
=S1ee! fafi® 20 gk O “AfaalFre THIATT @ (S IS I TS 6 FTAALAT GINTS LS 479 4T A |

NI ST IIE AT AR TR A= 7 |

ToAtalS =G Tofd I (@1 T farar (wet (aw ot femfS e ey Sew Avwe vt @3B SR o
TPl T GR O %= Z0e IRFATT (TR FF NAAS AT oFF (R FRARIA WAAS AT Avwa
wger frwfen (o8 341 %3, oires faws = Tow AHH Avwr e wmmg Wwty gees ore
(SR foge w41 317 99 oires &S Fram Y = 580 AT e SR S va¥ el & G
b R TS (e e 23 a7 Frare Bera Afife =Eied sdnsene wifee 7w a Tew Awe (i
fare 23 |

Romgsw e Sl @ W wwe AW Io9 o [ae AR Faeaeedis 1 O qfen 2o #i1a | 3
Cgfoq e TR SAfTEReng PR 0 | @R SreBe] Sreder Wedr JRsERT W O G SEa ARE
Tafod T& S5 J1foeT 0T o1y 204 |




WIS e e Rt
(GUIDELINES FOR TENDERER)

e Roiateren waoi@ coare S T3S F3 R It IS 2

S sSreFeryE w16 (NOTE OF CAUTION)

(F) @IBEE/AavEd fAgnefs 1 @2 MEe w@iscee Iffe gfern =icsa ar R[fFoaes a==
arersree faace IEes = ot o e awa =5 ==

QU g, Aot gae w=wis (CLARIFICATIONS, INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION)|
3 veeicad e eifee wfsfae = srara W= fFe wiEee @ = faacas I s Sy 4
©l fefisea vao@ cETa dR o firs =) I el @ i @ Sifefies $vy S=iE SIS
Sed T Oed ©f Fwe fAurace TS enaeas | @rel Gifis @, [edes @ Seareeae e Rl
EERS B0

Y waoiE wiewr #ff<d (MODIFICATION OF TENDER DOCUMENT) | 1= #ifqads, see=iia= ==t
iy S vaoiE doEd Sifad IS WaSd e S SRS SISnE S 9 209, ¥ waonad e
fita #1717 20d| GBI FRof@ JEAFFA IS FIHAS Z0S Z0A IR FACET AT 7RIS =6 I ©f 71 =7
< wiEEre Fifset g fey g

81 fRfer fArd==1=& (BIDDING INSTRUCTION)|

8.5 3 9IW °/%fS (One Envelop System)

= | Iifzrsg Aew wEeE |, wEe@ AT SifE @ g Trgd i) foeran A waeiE wrel
I @ o I Are 224, ATS (@FS! (s e Waoi@ 1 YCe CFas A0S 2|

= afn Zeas NG dR fForaaIgETE A e S T 20 ST O SEasiesws 9t ST vee@
faeeica farafes 2=, Qs st wif =TT =)

/LC}«

CITEFT =isf=

TATETT faus

feferaw (asfas

SIS 9w 3 T fore
ST G AN, rarzersre e




